## **CITY OF STANDISH**

## APPLICATION FOR WATER/SEWER SERVICE

## DATE:

I, (we) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby apply for water and/or sewer service to the premises owned by applicant, located at and known as \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Standish, Michigan and agree to pay for such water/sewer service, the rates which are prescribed by ordinance for the City of Standish.

Applicant desires a \_\_\_\_\_ inch water line from the main to the curb box.

Applicant desires a \_\_\_\_\_ inch sanitary sewer lateral from the main to road right of way/property line.

Applicant agrees that this application is granted upon the following conditions being met:

- 1. All such pipe shall be one of the following:
  - a. K-COPPER
  - b. SDR-26 160 PSI
  - c. SDR-21 200 PSI
  - d. C900 160 PSI
  - The service line or lines shall be placed at least 60 inches below the surface so as to be free from freezing. Applicant shall provide a frost-free location in which to install a meter.
- 3. Applicant agrees that no sewer or other service shall be installed in the same trench as the water line.
- Applicant agrees that the service line from the curb box to the meter location shall be placed in a trench with a sand base and that all back filling of any trench shall be done in a compaction manner.

5. Applicant shall be responsible for any and all damages suffered through a break in the service line from the curb box to the meter and shall make the necessary repairs to such service line within 48 hours from the date of discovery. Failure to make such repairs shall permit the water/sewer department to estimate the gallons of water lost through the break. Applicant understands that any break caused by repair,

maintenance, corrosion or other acts of damage – intentional or unintentional – shall be immediately repaired by the applicant at his expense.

The property owner will be charged for all water and sewer that runs through the meter; even if damage occurs either accidently or by act of nature. The property owner may appeal such charges to the City Manager. The City Manager has been authorized and directed by the City of Standish Council to make final judgments in these matters to maintain a fair and consistent pattern of decision making. Therefore, anyone appealing their water and sewer charges understands that the City Manager's decision in these matters is final.

- 6. Upon completing the application, the applicant shall pay the City of Standish a \_\_\_\_\_\_ fee each, prior to any excavating or work necessary to install the water/sewer service, along with the meter fee. All additional costs will be payable and due immediately after installation and prior to the service being turned on (excavation, boring, etc.).
  - 7. Applicant understands that the City of Standish may enter upon applicants property to inspect, repair, determine usage and condition.

## \*\*NOTE\*\*

The trench for the service line shall not be back filled until an authorized agent of the City of Standish has inspected the trench and service line.

INSPECTED BY:	DATE:
TAP-IN FEE:	METER FEE:
APPLICANT SIGNATURE	
TOTAL COST OF INSTALLA	TION:
PAID BY: CHECK or CASH	I CHECK NO
DATE PAID:	RECEIPT NO.
ACCEPTED BY:	
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	
OWNER:	
Please check one box for ethnici	ity and one box for race.
Ethnicity:	Race:

Hispanic \_\_\_\_\_ Non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan Nat	ive
Asian	
Black/African American	
Native Hawaiian	
White	

TOTAL

TOTAL

Male	
Female	

"The information regarding race, national origin, and sex designation solicited on this application (form) is requested in order to assure the Federal Government, acting through USDA, Rural Development, that Federal Laws prohibiting discrimination against applicants (users) on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, familial status, age, and handicap, are complied with. You are not required to furnish this information, but are encouraged to do so. This information will not be used in evaluating your application (form) or to discriminate against you in any way. However, if you choose not to furnish it, the owner is required to note the race/national origin and sex of individual applicants on the basis of visual observation or surname."

"The City of Standish" is an 'Equal Opportunity Provider'